

DESCRIPTION OF MODIFICATION:

The purpose of this modification M009 is:

1. Provide incremental funding in the amount of \$400,00.00;

As a result of this modification:

1. The obligated amount has increased by \$400,000.00 from \$4,405,034.00 to \$4,805,034.00 to incrementally fund the grant with 2012 funds.

Base Period: September 08, 2008 – March 03, 2014 (unchanged)

Total Agreement Amount: \$6,615,886.00 (unchanged)

Total Obligated Amount: \$4,805,034.00 (changed)

All terms and conditions remain the same.